
... 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
Number __ 3_0_8_-_8_0 ____ -_ 

To authorize a capital expenditure in the 
amount of $1,400,000.00 for the undertaking 
by the Brampton Hydro Electric Commission of 
certain additions to the Distribution System. 

WHEREAS the Brampton Hydro Electric Commission desires to undertake certain 

additions to the distribution system. 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS 

as follows: 

1. That the Brampton Hydro Electric Commission shall undertake the 

additions to the distribution system set out in Schedule "A" hereto 

attached and forming part of the by-law at a total estimated cost 

of $1,400,000.00. 

2. That the Mayor and the Treasurer are hereby authorized in the name of 

and on behalf of the Corporation to borrow from time to time by way 

of promissory note from the Royal Bank of Canada, 1 Main Street North, 

Brampton, a sum or sums not exceeding in the aggregate $1,400,000.00 

for the aforementioned purpose and to give on behalf of the Corporation 

to the Royal Bank of Canada a promissory. note or notes sealed with the 

Corporate Seal and signed by the Mayor and the Treasurer for the money 

so borrowed with interest which may be paid in advance or otherwise. 

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSE~ in Open Council this 15th day 

of December, 1980. 



1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NUMBER 308-80 

Supervisory Control Equipment 

10 Switchgear Units, Brama1ea North 

Kimberley Heights recab1ing 

27.6kV feeder, Goreway Drive, Heart Lake Road 
- Gore Road 

27.6kV feeder, Goreway Drive, North from No.10 
Sideroad 

Blair Drive Voltage conversion 

27.6kV conversion, Steeles Avenue, Torbram Road 
- Highway 50 

Gore Road widening - new 27.6kV line 

$250,000.00 

$165,000.00 

$350,000.00 

$275,000.00 

$ 40,000.00 

$ 30,000.00 

$140,000.00 

$150,000.00 



PASSED December 15 80 ________ 19_ 

11 
BY-LAW 

308-80 
No. _________ _ 

To authorize a capital expenditure 
in the amount of $1,400,000.00 for the 
undertaking by the Brampton Hydro Electric 
Commission of certain additions to the 
Distribution System. 

of the City of Brampton 
" 

<' .! 
.' (. 



BY-LAW 307-80 AMENDING BY-LAW 33-79 


